and has offered an area m easuring 60’ ft . X 40’ 

ft . in a port ion of Khesra plot  No. 12 along the 

Tashi Nam gyal High Secondary School Road, 

Gangtok, East  Sikkim , under Pioneer Reserve 

Block, at  Developm ent  Area, along with an 

am ount  of Rs.12,00,000/ -  (Rupees Twelve 

Lakhs)  only, which shall be paid in two 

installm ents, the first  installm ent  of 

Rs.6,00,000/ -  (Rupees Six Lakhs)  only will be 

paid after approval of the Blue Print  Plan and 

issuance of the Const ruct ion Order and the 

second installment of Rs.6,00,000/ -  (Rupees